PUMP MOUNTING - SPRINTER CHASSIS
INSTRUCTION SHEET

AP53008 POWER UNIT AND MOUNTING BRACKET KIT INCLUDES:
POWER UNIT, AP52940 PUMP MOUNTING BRACKET AND INDICATED HARDWARE ITEMS

— 2.750" %

BOLT 3/8" x 2.0" *\

* NOTE: THE MOUNTING CLIP WILL

MOUNTING CLIP —= ——  NEED TO BE ROTATED 180 DEG.
3/8" FLAT WASHER = FROM 2.750" FRAME TO 2.400"
(o]
A FRAME.
3/8" LOCK NUT

* MOUNTING CLIP

—_—

BOLT 3/8" x 45" — = = 3/8" WHIZ NUT
WASHER 34" oD | — | HEAT SHIELD MUST BE APPLIED
1/4" THICK ————

/ —~=— IF EXHAUST IS PRESENT

— EXHAUST

PUMP MOUNTING
BRACKET

NOTE: POWER UNIT
NOT SHOWN FOR
CLARITY REASONS ———@

/
>
‘ o FRAME CUT AWAY
o) . % TO SHOW MOUNTING CLIP
-
PUMP MOUNTING .
BRACKET ~— HEAT SHIELD
/
NOTE: POWER UNIT
NOT SHOWN FOR _ /\
CLARITY REASONS = MI15.4751B

26MAR14



